
State of Minnesota) 
)ss 

County of Rice ) 

RECEIVED 
Pf'lV 1 S 1980 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
ELECTION DIVISION 

CERTIFICATION 

I, Rob~rt H. Yochum, City Administrator of the 

City of Faribault, Minnesota~ do hereby certify that the attached 

Resolution is a true and exact copy as duly passed by the Ci.ty Council 

of the City of Faribault, Minnesota, and recorded in the minutes of a 

Special meeting held at 12:00 o'clock 
--------- --'-'=:..:.=""----- nano 

on November 5, 1980 , at·which meeting there was present -------------
a quorum of the Council. 

Dated: November 7, 1980 

S E A L 

Robert H/ochum 
City Adm~strator 



RESOLUTION 80-240 
·R-ECEIVED 

. "ft\/ 1 ~ 1980 
• CANVJ:iSS OF RETURNS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION ,., 

1 
• 

. SECRETARY OF STATE 
ELECTION DIVISION 

WHEREAS, the General Election was held on November 4, 1980, for 
the office o! Councilmen and Mayor, and 

WHEREAS, the City Council on May 13, 1980, ordered a referendum 
to be placed on the ballot which would have the citizens decide by-referen
dum as to whether or not the Council shall be permitted to issue liquor 
licenses in addition to the amount now permitted by law, and 

WHEREAS, Section 2.03 of the charter states that each councilman 
and mayor shall serve for a term of four years and until a successor is 
elected and qualifies, and . 

WHEREAS, the City Council canvassed the returns from the General 
Election held on November 4, 1980, and finds the correct vote totals for 
each candidate and for the referendum to be as follows: · 

For Mayor: 
Gary A. Kindseth 
John H. Regitschnig 
Bob (Robert) Howie 
Kathy Wente 

For Councilmen: 
Robert (Bob) Dahl 
Pearl L. Jones 
Harold R. Karow 
John (Jack} E. Lockner 
Frank V. Schimanski 
Thomas B. Waarvik 

For the Referendum: 

"Shall the Council be allowed to 
i~sue 'on sale' licenses for the 
sale of intoxicating liquor at 
retail in excess of the number 
now permitted by 1 aw?" 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF FARIBAULT RESOLVES: 

Yes 

No 

4,107 
1,945 

l 
l 

2,329 
1,819 
1,512 
3,524 
3,499 
3,429 

1,800 

3,391 

That the following named persons be and they are hereby declared 
to have been elected to their respective office in the General Election of 
November 4, 1980, as follows: 

Councilmen: 

John (Jack) E. Lockner January 2, 1981/December 31 , 
Frank V. Schimanski January 2, 1981/December 31, 
Thomas B. Waarvik January 2, 1981/December 31, 

Mayor: 
Gary A. Kindseth January 2., 1981/December 31, 

ADOPTED: 
. l 

ATTEST: 

1984 
1984 
1984 

1984 
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CITY PRECINCT 
r CANVASSED RETURNS SUMMARY SHEET 

RECEIVED November 4, 1980 

t _. O \/ 1 B 1980 StJMHARY 
PRECINCT PRECINCT PRECINCT ~ij~~~lRv o,1i~~ PRECINCT STATEMENT 

l 2 3 6 TOTAL 
ELECTION DIVIS ON 

MAYOR 

GARY A, KINDSETH • 569 372 859 676 1, l 06 525 4,107 • • I I • • • • • ·-
JOHN H, REGITSCHNIG • • • • • • • • 279 210 440" 3J2 422 255 l .~M5 

I Rob (Robert) Howie 1 1 • • • • • 
Kathy Wente 1 1 
CIT'l COUNCILMAN 

ROBERT (BOB) A. DAHL • • • • • • 0 • 358 225 464 387 903 292 2;329 

PEARL L, JONES • • • • • • • • • 269 226 316 340 428 240 1,819 • • .. 
HAROLD R. KAROW • • • • • • • • ' 205 159 346 260 330 202 -1 ,502 • • ... 
JOHN (JACK) E, LOCKNER • • • • • • • 503 325 700 590 891 515 ~~~,4 

' 
'i FRANK V, SCHI11ANSI<I 472 348 721 609 887 462 3 9 l • • • • • • • • 1 

THOHAS B, WMRVIK • • • • ' • • • • 449 280 731 '568 943 456 3. 427 .. 
' • • • I 

• 
CITY REFERENDUM 

YES I • • • • • • • • • • V 0 0 • V 22 191 380 ., 323 43D 254 

NO • • • • • ' • • • • • • ' • • • • 546 297 705 583 848 4)2 ~ 

I UNDERVOTING • • • • I • • • • • • • .. -



f 

CERTIFIED RETURNS 

iM/\YOR 
I 
I 
i GAR'l A, KINDS ETH • • 
I 
l 
iJOHN H, REGITSCHNIO 
/ Bob (Robert} H~)Wi e 

• 0 

• • 

• ,, • • • • 

• ' • 0 • • 

}----------
i Kathy Wente 

• • • • • 

l 
i CITY' COUNCILMAN 
r 
l 

I ROBERT (IlOB) A. DAHL • • 

PEARL L, JONES • ;, • • • 

HAROLD R, KAROW 0 • • • 

JOHN (JACK) E, LOCKNER • 
FRANK V, SCHI11.ANSKI • • 

'I'H01'11\S 13. WMRVIK • • ' .. 

CITY REFERENDUM 

YES , , , , • • • • • • 

• • • • • • 

• • • • • • 

• • • • • ' 
• • • • • • 

• I • • ' • 

t I • • ' ' 
• • • t t 

• • • • • • 
NO • • , , , • . ' . . . . . . • • • 
UNDERVOTING , , • • • • . . ' • • • 

.. 

PRECINC'J: 
l 

569 

279 

358 

269 

205 

503 

472 

449 

222 

546 

CI'rlf PRECINCT 
SUMMARY SHEET 

Novamber 4, 1980 

PRECINCT 
2 

PRECINCT 
3 

372 809 

llRECINCT 
4 

676 

PRECINCT 
5 

1,JOJ 
210 · 440 

RE(:;
4
EIVEC, 1 

f•WV l S 1980 l 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

E[ECTION DIVISION 
225 464 _ Jez .603 ... 

226 .. 316 34D 378 

159 ~46 - 260 33Q 

275 700 · _ 590 ass 
348 . 72] 609 887 

280 731 ' 568 943 

... .• ., 

191 380 -· 323 

• 297 205 _ 583 848 I 

PRECINC'r 
6 

525 
255 

292 

-240 

202 

510 

462 

456 

254 

4] 2 

SUBMARY 
STATEMEN'l: 
TOTAL 

~.052 .. 
l ~9Js 
I 

1 

' 1 
i 

2,329 

I 1,769 

.. J ~~Q~ 
i 

.. 3,463 

3:,499 

....J.!122 
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' I 

..,i' -,n, 

1 



MAYOR 
GARY A, Kl ND SETH 

COUNCILMEN 
KYMN ANDERSON 
JOHN E. LOCKNER 
EDWARD D, O'BRIEN 
FRANK V. SCHIMANSKI 

THOMAS B, WAARVIK 
EUGENE C. WIENEKE II 

ADMINISTRATOR 
ROBERT H, YOCHUM 

CITY OF FARIBAULT9 

Joan Growe 
Secretary of State 
180 State Office Building 
Election Division 
St. Paul, MN 55155 

)HNNE§OT ,t-\ 

November 12, 1980 

RECEIVED 
r lfl\11 S 1980 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
ELECTION DIVISION 

RE: City of Faribault On Sale Liquor Referendum 

Dear Secretary of State: 

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 340.323, I hereby certify 
the results of the referendum submitted to qualified voters 
at the November 4, 1980, general election. 

In the event you have any questions or comments regarding 
this matter, feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

!-::H~ Vod:--
City Administrator 

RHY/lt 
Enclosure 
CC: Lorraine Nelson, Rice County Auditor 

208 N.W. FIRST AVENUE* FARIBAULT, MINNESOTA 55021 * PHONE (507) 334-2222 


