RECEIVED

110V 1 3 1980

State of Minnesota)
)ss
County of Rice)

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION

I, Robert H. Yochum, City Administrator of the
City of Faribault, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the attached
Resolution is a true and exact copy as duly passed by the City Council
of the City of Faribault, Minnesota, and recorded in the minutes of a
Special meeting held at 12:00 o'clock noon
on November 5, 1980, at which meeting there was present
a quorum of the Council.
Dated: November 7, 1980
Robert H Working
Robert H. Yochum City Administrator

SEAL

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED NOV 14 1980 Jan Cholerem Howe Secretary of State 0, D

RECEIVED

RESOLUTION 80-240

. CANVASS OF RETURNS OF THE GENERAL ELECTION

""" 13 1980

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

WHEREAS, the General Election was held on November 4, 1980, for the office of Councilmen and Mayor, and

WHEREAS, the City Council on May 13, 1980, ordered a referendum to be placed on the ballot which would have the citizens decide by referendum as to whether or not the Council shall be permitted to issue liquor licenses in addition to the amount now permitted by law, and

WHEREAS, Section 2.03 of the charter states that each councilman and mayor shall serve for a term of four years and until a successor is elected and qualifies, and

WHEREAS, the City Council canvassed the returns from the General Election held on November 4, 1980, and finds the correct vote totals for each candidate and for the referendum to be as follows:

ı	For	Ma	vor	
ı	U	ı'la	.vur	٠

Gary A. Kindseth	4,107
John H. Regitschnig	1,945
Bob (Robert) Howie	1
Kathy Wente	1

For Councilmen:

incii •		
Robert (Bob) Dahl		2,329
Pearl L. Jones		1,819
Harold R. Karow		1,512
John (Jack) E. Lockner	•	3,524
Frank V. Schimanski		3,499
Thomas B. Waarvik		3,429

For the Referendum:

"Shall the Council be allowed to		
issue 'on sale' licenses for the	Yes	1,800
sale of intoxicating liquor at		
retail in excess of the number	No	3,391
now permitted by law?"		-

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF FARIBAULT RESOLVES:

That the following named persons be and they are hereby declared to have been elected to their respective office in the General Election of November 4, 1980, as follows:

Councilmen:

	grand the state of	
John (Jack) E. Lockner	January 2, 1981/December 31, 198	34
Frank V. Schimanski	January 2, 1981/December 31, 198	34
Thomas B. Waarvik	January 2, 1981/December 31, 198	34

Mayor:

Gary A. Kindseth

January 2, 1981/December 31, 1984

ADOPTED:

ATTEST:

Mayor A. Kundeth

Robut H Yoshum City Administrator

<u>CANVASSED RETURNS</u>		CITY PRECI SUMMARY SH November 4,	EET	RECE	IVED		
	PRECINCT 1	PRECINCT 2	PRECINCT 3	PRECINCT SECRETARY ELECTION	3 1980 OF STATE DIVISION	PRECINCT 6	SUMMARY STATEMENT TOTAL
MAYOR					•		* × !
GARY A. KINDSETH	569	372	859	676	1,106	525	4,107
JOHN H. REGITSCHNIG	279	210	440	339	422	255	<u>1,945</u>]
Kathy Wente		Topular on the trade of the set		(Ministrativa) maked directive (CITA)	1	Official and the second	1
CITY COUNCILMAN					,		
ROBERT (BOB) A. DAHL	358	225	464	387	603	292	2,329
PEARL L. JONES	269	226	316	340	428	240	1,819
HAROLD R. KAROW	205	159	346	260	330	202	1.502
JOHN (JACK) E. LOCKNER	503	325	700	590	891	515	3,524
FRANK V. SCHIMANSKI	472	348	721	609	887	462	3,499
THOMAS B. WAARVIK	449	280	731	568	943	456	3,427
	(Carried State Confidence of purpose)	Children and the Control of the Cont	and organization .		Contigue drygge-granding tally-10		
CITY REFERENDUM			' .		•		
YES	22	191	380	323	430	254	1,800
NO	546	297	705	583	848	412	3,391
UNDERVOTING	(Indiana Landard Control Contr				Part 9-th acids, must a shadeling		freezent erronguelingen ein der

CERTIFIED RETURNS

CITY PRECINCT SUMMARY SHEET November 4, 1980

	PRECINCT 1	PRECINCT 2	PRECINCT 3	PRECINCT 4	PRECINCT 5	PRECINCT 6	SUMMARY STATEMENT TOTAL
MAYOR						: :	
GARY A. KINDSETH	569	372	809	676	1,101	525	4.052
JOHN H. REGITSCHNIG	279	210 ·	440	RECEI	VED	255	1,935 1
Kathy Wente CITY COUNCILMAN		Contracting and Considerate States		NOV1 31 SECRETARY OF ELECTION DI	F STATE	On dashira ya maraya maraya da	1
ROBERT (BOB) A. DAHL	358	225	464	387	603	292	2,329
PEARL L. JONES	269	226	316	340	378	240	<u>-1,769</u>
HAROLD R. KAROW	205	159	346	260	330_	_202	1.502
JOHN (JACK) E. LOCKNER	503	275	700	590	885	510	_ 3.463
FRANK V. SCHIMANSKI	472	348	721	609	887	462	3,499
THOMAS B. WAARVIK	449	280	731	568	943	456	3.427
	(Intelligence of pulsars against ag	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Bander and Artist Annual Control of the Control of		da-libertasian-taga-d	politica dia pilanti	haineiranan ara
CITY REFERENDUM					•		
YES	222	191	380	323	430	254	1,800
NO	546	297	705	583	848	_412	_3,391



CITY OF FARIBAULT, MINNESOTA

November 12, 1980

MAYOR GARY A. KINDSETH

COUNCILMEN

VYMN ANDERSON
JOHN E. LOCKNER
EDWARD D. O'BRIEN
FRANK V. SCHIMANSKI
THOMAS B. WAARVIK
EUGENE C. WIENEKE II

ADMINISTRATOR ROBERT H. YOCHUM Joan Growe Secretary of State 180 State Office Building Election Division St. Paul, MN 55155 RECEIVED

110 V 1 3 1980

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

RE: City of Faribault On Sale Liquor Referendum

Dear Secretary of State:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 340.323, I hereby certify the results of the referendum submitted to qualified voters at the November 4, 1980, general election.

In the event you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert H. Yochum City Administrator

RHY/1t Enclosure

CC: Lorraine Nelson, Rice County Auditor